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. questions are scaled on five-point scale. 0’ is the least
question is an open end question deriving

Analysis:
Q.1. Syllabus coverage in the class
Analysis: 86.5 percent of the students responded that 85-100 % of syllabus is covered.

Q.2. Preparation of Teachers for the Classes

Analysis: 71 percent of the students responded well preparedness of teachers and the
remaining students expressed satisfaction on the preparedness of students.

Q.3. Communication of Teachers

Analysis: 73.6 percent of the students expressed that the communication of their teachers is
always effective.

Q.4. Teachers approach to teaching

Analysis: 67 percent of the students were graded excellent and the 31 percent of students
graded very good.

Q.5. Fairess of the internal evaluation process by the students

. - .
Analysis: 75.2% of students accepted that internal valuation is always fair and 21.3%
accepted it as usually fair and the remaining are sometimes unfair.

Q.6.Discussion of Assignments with the students

Analysis: 62.36 percent of the students agreed that assignments are discussed in the classes
every time where as 37.64% of students felt that they are usually discussed.
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Q.7.Promotion of internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities to



Analysis: 64 percent of the students expressed their satisfaction on the promotion the above
said whereas 35% of students offercd the option often.

Q.8. Teaching and Mentoring process

Analysis: 56.74 percent of the students expressed that the mentoring process significantly and
41 percent of the students reported very well facilitates them in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

Q.9. Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

Analysis: 76.4 percent of the strongly agreed with the provision of opportunitics by the
Institution and the remaining students agreed.

Q.10. Teachers information about the expected outcomes of courses and Programmes

Analysis: 62.35 percent of the students opined that teachers provided competencies and the
expected outcomes of courses and programmes and the remaining students opined usually.

Q.11. Mentors follow up with the assigned task.

Analysis: 65.16 percent of the students expressed as we have mentor and mentee ratio and the

students interacted with the student’s every time whereas 32 percent of the students opined
usually.

Q.12. Illustration of concepts through examples and applications by teachers.

Analysis: 73 percent of the students agreed that the illustrations with examples are done every
time. Remaining students opted the option usually.

Q.13. Teachers identification of Students strengths and encourage them to meet the right
level of challenges.

Analysis: 80 percent of the student’s fully opined that the teachers identify and encourage
them where as the remaining students opted reasonably.

Q.14. Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help to overcome them.

Analysis: 61.23 % of students opted every time and 38.76 percent of the students opted
usually.

Q.15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Analysis: 71% of the students strongly agreed with the above question and the remaining
29% agreed.

Q.16. The institution uses student centric methods such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

Analysis: 65 percent of the students selected the option 4 to a great extent and the remaining
students as moderate.



Q.17. Teachers encourages vou to partucipats in extracurtiouls - CUrvIERSS

Analysis: 66% of the students strongly agreed whereas 349, of the saderes 2 omens

Q.18. Efforts are made by the Institute teachers to mculcats soft skills B skills
employability skills to make vou ready for the world of work.

Analysis: 59% of the students opined the OptIon o a great sxtent and 407, —ode
sometimes.
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Q19. What percentages of teachers use ICT t0ols such as LCD projector. mimmedss =

while teaching?

Analysis: The option 4 - above 909 i< chosen by 55.61% of studer=s and
opted 70-89% and 7.3% opted 50-697,

Q.20 The overall quality of teaching — leamning process in vour msm—= s v =3

Q21. Open end question for suggestions.
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[ abowt Teachime [ com—o ~r—cocc ~2

Analysis: Students expressed their satisfaction in general aboat Teachmz e
the Institute and desired to have skill Vocational programmes.

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

Question asked Pers
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] [ How much of the syllabus was coverad by the X635 [ZIX
teacher?
4 —85to 100%
3—-70 to 84%
2-55t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2 How well did your teacher prepare for the classes? 7T07R =
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
| ' | — Indifferently
] | 0 — Won't teach at all
3 { How well is the teacher able t0 communicara> 736 et
! | 4 — Always effective
' 3 — Sometimes effective
,? | 2 — Just satisfactorily
. - Generally ineffective
' 0= Very poor communication

4 ' The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be
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4 Every time

. 3 — Usually
| 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
! ’ | — Rarely
| 0 — Never ' - , ‘
[ 12 The teacher illustrates the concepts through exzxrﬁywlcs- | 73 " 27
and applications. ; ‘
4 — Every time ,' j
3 — Usually ; i
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes |
1- Rarely l
0 — Never J
13 The teacher identifies your strengths and encourage %0) 20
you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to )
14 Teacher is able to identify your weaknesses and help 61 39
you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
15 The teacher makes cffort to engage students in the 71 29
monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
16 The teacher uses the student centric methods, such as 65 35
experiential learning, participative learning and
problem solving for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all
17 The teacher encourages you to participate in 66 34
extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree




IN v I 1~10rt§ are made by the teacher to inculcate soft skills, | 59 TR
lite skills and employability skills to make you ready
- for the world of work. ’ -
4 - To a great extent
| 3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
; I — Very little
0 — Not at all
jq The teacher uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, 56 44
!, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
'1 4 — Above 90%
3-70-289%
2-50-69%
1 —30-49%
0 — Below 29%
20 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in the 69 31
class is very good
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree
— Strongly disagree I— : I
o1 (Z)_ii\'cms;é:uhc‘slions to improve the overall teaching — Sljtlil&lgd
learning experience. ;
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' (Autono‘mous)
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